T
U
B
U
L
A
R
 D

N
S
HOW TO ORDER
FUNCTIONS
8
T
2
/
8
T
3
 T
 T
U
B
E
 A
S
S
E
M
B
L
IE
S
H
O
W
 T
O
 O
R
D
E
R
8T2/8T3 TUBE ASSEMBLIES
8TD35
8TD25 Drive-in Bolt Tube Assembly
Bolt throw –  1”
Backset –  2 3⁄8”
Faceplate – brass or bronze, circular
Tube – steel, fits 1” diameter bore
To order without trim: 82TD5 and finish
8TD2B Deadbolt Tube Assembly
Bolt throw – 1”
Backset –  2 3⁄8”
Faceplate – brass or bronze,
1” x 2 1⁄4”. self-adjusting and
reversible for either door hand.
Tube – steel, fits 1” diameter bore
To order without trim: 82TDB and finish
8T3 7 K STK 606 **
Backset Core Housing Function
Code
Strike Standard
Finishes
Options
7T2– 2 3⁄8”
7T3– 2 3⁄4”
8T2– 2 3⁄8”
8T3– 2 3⁄4”
7– 7 pin housing
accepts all Best
cores
see
above
STK– standard deadbolt
8T2/8T3 only
S1– high security
S4– curved lip
S5– high security
deadbolt (630 finish only)
72T/73T: